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% 12 October 16, 1974 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial gnd industrial loans decreased a net of $399 million; at weekly 
reporting large commercial banks during the week ended October 9, 1974. 

The principal net decreases were $123 million in loaps for retail trade 
$82 million in loans for mining an4 $68 million in loans for transportation. 

The largest offsetting increase was $92 in loans to commodity dealers. 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
PRIMARY METALS 
MACHINERY 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 
OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 

OUTSTANDING CHANGE FROM WEEK ENDED 

OCT. 9, 1 odt • 2 • 6tT. 16, Ofet» 26, 

1974 £/* 1974 1973 1973 

U N MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

22,490 • 25 • 5,079 • 5,395 

1,940 • 31 142 • 131 

6,644 - 48 • 2,312 + 2,060 

3,467 • 23 • 1,108 • 1,002 

3,064 — 16 • 652 + 728 

5,175 • 35 • 1,149 • 1,474 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

16,354 — 55 • 2,962 + 2,975 

4,291 - 25 • 610 • 127 

4,206 - 6 • 523 • 989 

1,808 • 44 • 668 • 461 

3,490 - 17 • 806 + 984 

2,559 - 51 • 355 • 414 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM & 
NATURAL GAS) 

TRADE - TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

4,467 82 481 649 

14,827 
1,466 
6,403 
6,958 

16 
92 
15 

123 

• 2 
• 
+ 
• 

,098 
198 

1,114 
786 

1,491 
376 
979 
888 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 

TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

CONSTRUCTION 

16,681 
6,152 
2,453 
6,076 

93 
68 
24 
1 

• 3,391 
+ 261 
+ 274 
• 2,856 

+ 2,862 
+ 185 
+ 440 
+ 2,237 

6,411 49 771 848 

SERVICES 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS 

ALL OTHER LOANS 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS 
TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS 

TOTAL COMMERCIAL C INDUSTRIAL LOANS 

13,793 - 28 + 1,214 • 740 

1,385 - 2 + 97 • 111 

4,387 - 18 • 416 • 314 

9,751 50 • 1,389 • 1,122 

108,546 368 •17,898 •16,507 

19,842 — 31 • 2,175 • 1,600. 

128,388 399 •20,073 •18,107 

P/ PRELIMINARY, 
* SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF OCTOBER 2, 1974 
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H. 12 (a) 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED OCT. 9, 1974 

IIN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER ALL BOSTON NEW PHILA- CLEVE- RICHMOND ATLANTA CHICAGO 
1 

[MINNE- KANSAS I [DALLAS] [ SAN P / * 

DISTRICTS YORK DELPHIA LAND J LOUIS APPQLIS CITY Pj I 1 
FRANCISCO 

DUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 22,490 1,102 8,616 919 1 ,853 510 436 4,964 325 249 216 432 2,868 
PRIMARY METALS 1,940 63 849 80 250 66 29 382 36 18 5 29 133 
MACHINERY 8,844 487 3,715 240 679 131 102 1,979 94 53 44 157 1,163 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP. 3,467 125 1,430 114 295 39 97 710 23 12 23 29 570 
OTHER FAB. METAL PROD. 3,064 149 835 200 301 85 78 874 59 61 72 89 261 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 5,175 278 1,787 285 328 189 130 1,019 113 105 72 128 741 

NONDUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 16,354 911 7,774 739 586 660 516 2,737 320 196 182 327 1,406 
FOOD, LIQUOR, T TOBACCO 4,291 135 1,682 149 104 105 107 1,052 99 85 75 47 651 
TEX. APPAR., G LEATHER 4,206 406 1,986 256 83 376 235 455 103 32 20 34 220 
PETROLEUM REFINING 1,808 24 1,027 33 42 7 38 353 12 27 31 132 82 
CHEMICALS E RUBBER 3,490 141 2,081 116 199 81 56 439 51 11 26 45 244 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 2,559 205 998 185 158 91 80 438 55 41 30 69 209 

MINING CINCL. CRUDE 
PETROLEUM £ NAT. GAS) 4,467 41 2,147 97 226 18 105 625 20 34 151 591 412 

TRADE-TOTAL 14,827 929 5,344 801 788 878 744 1,862 425 280 440 471 1,865 
COMMODITY DEALERS 1,466 64 819 107 13 102 24 60 44 41 50 39 103 
OTHER WHOLESALE 6,403 351 2,453 282 293 375 354 848 167 81 161 232 806 
RETAIL 6,958 514 2,072 412 482 401 366 954 214 158 229 200 956 

TRANSP., COMMUN., £ 
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 16,681 650 8,887 605 859 441 465 2,397 306 137 184 297 1,453 
TRANSPORTATION 6,152 213 2,860 244 225 200 288 945 203 74 90 138 672 
COMMUNICATION 2,453 135 936 89 154 159 51 405 50 14 46 78 336 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 8,076 302 5,091 272 480 82 126 1,047 53 49 48 81 445 

¥ 

CONSTRUCTION 6,411 151 1,789 335 404 627 369 902 145 175 107 495 912 

SERVICES 11,793 735 3,549 1,213 577 467 641 1,284 289 278 276 676 1,808 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 1,385 21 499 39 73 9 18 120 11 — 7 109 479 

FOR. COML. 6 IND. LOANS 4,387 138 2,161 103 259 58 68 676 173 15 7 120 609 

ALL OTHER LOANS 9,751 134 3,270 26 673 460 273 1,691 165 77 69 363 2,550 

TOTAL CLASS. LOANS 108,546 4,812 44,036 4,877 6 ,298 4 ,128 3 ,635 17,258 2,179 1,441 1,639 3,881 14,362 
TOTAL UNCLASS. LOANS 19,842 728 1,528 303 1 ,204 1 ,141 1 ,167 2,388 422 69 506 801 9,585 

TOTAL COML. & IND. LOANS 128,388 5,540 45,564 5,180 7 ,502 5 ,269 4 ,802 19,646 2,601 1,510 2,145 4,682 23,947 

P/ PRELIMINARY. FINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN THE F. R. BULLETIN. 
SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK. 

* CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF OCTOBER 2, 1974 Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




